
A2—LancasterFaming,SatunUy, September 11,1982

Monday’s markets were

not covered due to holiday.

Lancaster Market
Monday,Sept 6

Report supplied byUSDA
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Today
1261 47 1292 182

Last Monday

Last Year
1024 144 1114 330

* 824 .27 1383 55
Monday’s Auction

1064 47 1273 179
Last Monday’s Auction

1079 143 1150 363
Auction not covered - Federal

Holiday.

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, Sept 7

Report suppliedby USDA
Cattle Calves SheepGoats

Today
1249 874 3 29

Last Tuesday

Last Year
808 909 26 20

928 947 23
CATTLE: Compared to last

Tuesday slaughter steers 50-1.00
higher, instances 1.50 higher on
Good to low Choice; slaughter
heifers firm to 1.00 higher; cows
Steady to 1.00 lower; bulls not fully
tested. Supply included 69 percent
slaughter steers and 24 percent
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 34 1180-1450 lb.
68.00- 12 head 71.00-72.25;
Good and Choice 1-2 1100-1425 lb.
68.00- Choice 24 1000-1275 lb.
63.00- few 68.00-68.50; high

-Good and low Choice 2-3 61.75-
65.00; Good 2-3 58.0042.50; few
mostly Choice 1200-1400 lb.
Holsteins 55.50-60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 950-1150 lb. 59.00-62.25,
couple yield grade 2 63.00-65.00;
Good 2-3 875-1050 lb. 55.00-59.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 42.0044.25, few 44.50-45.50,
couple 46.0046.25; Cutter 1-239.00-
42.50, couple 43.0044.75; Canner
and low Cutter 36.00-39.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 1100-
1300 lb. 56.00-59.00, few Good 1000-
1200 lb. 53.00-56.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1300-1700
lb. 51.00-55.00,individual 64.00.

to 5.00 higher. Supply included 657
in graded sale of which 72 percent
sold toreturn to farm.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers firm

VEALERS: Choice 140-250 lb.
93.00-103.00, couple 106.00-107.00;
high Good and low Choice 160-260
lb. 70.00-90.00, 120-160 lb. 60.00
80.00, 80-115 lb. 59.00-65.00, few 50-
801b. 41.00-56.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: 17head
110-120 lb. Holstein heifers 77.00; 33
head 100-105 lb. 70.00 and 30 head
80-90 lb. 62.00-65.00.36 head 120-125
lb. Holstein bulls 77.50; 202 head
100-115 lb. 79.00-84.50; 65 head 90-95
lb. 65.00-65.50 and 63 head 100-120
lb. smallframe 64.0066.00.

SHEEP: No market test.
GOATS: All goats sold, by the

head, mainly 25.0043.00,' couple
53.00-61.00.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, Sept. 8

Report supplied by USPA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today
267 43 985 104

Last Wednesday

Last Year
154 34 703 9

509 59 1224 19
Wednesday’sAuction

164 44 990 104
Last Wednesday’s Auction

129 36 643 9
CATTLE: Trend not com-

parable, market not reported on
Monday.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few
head high Choice and Prime 24
1110-1400 lb. 67.50-70.60; Choice 24
1100-1350 lb. 64.75-68.00, few 68.00-
68.75; Choice 2-3 960-1050 lb. 61.00-
63.00; high Good and low Choice 2-3
950-1200 lb. 60.0042.50.

56.50; yield grade 2 950-1200 lb.
47.50-51.00.

VEAL CALVES: Supply mainly
80-115 lb.

VEALERS: High Good and low
Choice 80-115 lb. 55.0063.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Few
90-105 lb. Holstein balls 75.0085.00,
few Holstein heifers 80.0085.00.

SHEEP: Wooled lambs fully
steady. *

WOOLED LAMBS: Choice and
Prime 85-105 lb. 60.0064.00.

SLAUGHTER. EWES; Couple
Utility 18.0022.00.

'

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Couple Prime 34 1115-1150 lb.
65.85-67.50; couple Choice 2-3.950-
975 lb. 59.00-59.75.

New HollandLivestock
New Holland

Thursday,Sept 9
’ Reports supplied by USOA
CATTLE 2052: Comparedtplast

Thursdayslaughtersteers 1.00-2.00
lower; slaughter heifers 50-1.00
lower; cows 1.00 higher, instances
2.00 higher; bullocks and bulls
mostly' steady. Supply included 74
percent slaughter steers, 4 percent
slaughter heifers, 16 percent cows
and6 percent bulls.

SLAUGHTER StfEERS: High
Choice and Primed 11504450 lb.
67.00-68.85, few bead 69.00-70.00;
couple lots 1095-1135 lb. 65.1065.75;
Good and Choice 1-2 1150-1400 lb.
67.25-69.00; Choice 2-11150-1425 lb.
63.0067.85, couple lots 68.0068.10,
few Choice 2-3, mainly 960-1050 lb.
62.0063.00; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 60.7564.25; Good 2-3
57.5061.00; Good and Choice 1150-
1500 Ib. Holsteins 54.5067.25, few
Standard andGood 1-2 50.0064.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 43.0045.00; Cutter 1-2 39.50-
43.50; Canner and low Cutter 36.00-
39.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 13002000
lb. 51.0055.75; yield grade 2 1000
1375 lb. 48.5051.50.

VEAL CALVES 562: Vealers
fully steady. Demand good for
calvestoreturn to farm.

VEALERS: Prime special fed
240300 lbs. 113.00118.00, couple
118.00120.00; Choice 160250 .lb.
96.00108.00, few 250300 lb. 88.00
95.00; high Good and low Choice
160230 lb. 85.0008.00, 230300 lb.
75.0085.00, 120140 lb. 67.0080.00,
80115 lb. 57.0067.00, few 7080 lb.
52.0058.00,

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
90-115 lb. Holstein bulls 75.0045.00,
couple 85:0089.90; 75-90 lb. 65.00
75.00; Bulk 90115 lb. Holstein
beifers 85.0095.00, about 15 head
108.00131.00.

SHEEP 71; Wooled lambs firm
to 5.00 higher; slaughter ewes not
fully tested.

WOOLED LAMBS;, Few Choice
60-100 lb.57.0064.00; bulk of supply
G00d55-90 lb. 40.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Few
Utility andG00d23.00-36.00.

BULLOCKS: Couple Good 980-
1080 lb. 50.0052.00.

LancasterCo. Weekly
Friday, September 10'

Cattle Calves
5400 1526

.3489 1628

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1250-1750
lb. 51.00-54.75, individual 1675 lb.

■■■■■»■■■■ ■■ TOpen 24 hours a day |

® 365 days a year !

(717)394-2611 g,
AUCTIONS g■

_

MONDAY & WEDNESDAY ■I 10:00A.M. Slaughter Bulls, 2

ThisWeek
Last Week

| Heifers, Steers, Cows
■ 11.00A.M. Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs
" TUESDAY
■ 10:00A.M. —Slaughter Hogs■ 1:00P.M. Feeder Pigs

FRIDAY
. Stockc id Feedf

Last Year 3929 1621
' CATTLE: Slaughter steers fully
steady early part of week, but
closed 1.00-2.00 lower; slaughter
heifers .-50-1.00 lower; cows dosed
1.00 higher, instances 2.00 higher;
bulls and bullocks mostly steady.
Supply included 60 per cent
slaughter steers, 4 per cent
slaughterheifers, 13percent cows, ,
6 per cent.bulls, balance feeders
heldmainlyforFriday’s auction.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-41150-1450 lbs.
67,00-69.00, few 69.00^70.50,12 head
early 71.00-72.25, couple lots 1095-
1135 lbs. 65.1065.75; Gohd and

AM

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-1050 lb. 56.0060.00;
Good 2-3850-1025 lb. 53.0066.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
16 42.50-45.50, few 45.5047.00;
Commercial 34 41.0044.00; Cutter
1-2 40.5043.75, few 44.0045.25;
Canner and lowCutter 36.0040.50.

Cattl<■ 11:00 itc^erancJ SATURDAY■ 9:30 A.M. - Slaughter Hogs

B TUESDAYrsmiMiERf4
| FEEDERPIG^AJ-I

LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.
1147UitzPike

BULLOCKS: Ghoice 105<M300 lb.
55.00-58.00, couple ~ 59.00-60.85;
Good 950-1200 lb. 52.0055.50.

HAY. STRAWA CORN jCSI-
— SALE— SB#

Every Fridayat 12Nobn

GREENDRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
RONo.4Ephrata,Pa. 717-733-2334
1 mile NorthofEphrataon N. State St

OutofState Buyers - CatltbrCertifiedCheck Only.

■4 d
t « *!.

f^UMTILECOI-I RDI, Marietta,PAf 17547 I]
X Office Phone: 11

- (717) <53-8184
, ||T Specializing In 9 f j

C Stockers& '. 2
7 Feeders |J
| JOHN BOWMAN I
I Ph:(717)653-5728 |lI RON RANCH |

|i| Ph: (717)656-9849

I Serving TheCommunity 5
JFor M Years ■

AUCTIONS
NEW HOUAND

1;30-P.M. - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY’S AUCTION

ll;OOA.M.-BeefSale

NEW HOLLAND
SALES STABLES INC.

Phone Zl7-354-4341
> . V' '

Livestock market and auction news

NEW HOUAND The ActionAuction
makesthe differ;
in marketing lives
makethe difference
in auctions!

MONDAY SAUCTION
8:00A.M. -Fat Hogs

10:00A.M.-Horse Sale
11:00 A:M. - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn

1:30 P.M. - Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal
WEDNESDAY’S AUCTION ■

12:00Noon * Dairy sale

Order of Sale, Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal
3:30 P.M.-Calf Sale

New Holland, PA
Abram W. Diffenbach, Manager

Choice 1-21100-1425 1b5.67.25-70ft
Choice 2-41150-1420lbs. 63.00-68.1;
few. 68:0008.50;. Choice 2-3 mainlr
960-1050 lbs. 62.00-63.00, high Good

- andlov Choice 2-360.75-64.25, Good
2-3 57.50-61.00,"Good and Choice

. 1150-1500 lbs. hdlstehia 54.50-57.25,
few choice 57.50-60.00, Standard

-.and Good 1-2
.

:

SLAUGHTER 1 HEIFERS;
Choice 2-3 900-1150 lbs. 56.00-60.00,
few- early 60.0062.00, few Yield
Grade 2 63.0065.00; Good 2-3 850-

, 1050 lbs.J52.00-SB.OO.
COWS: Utility and Commercial

1-3 42.0045.50, few 45.50-47.00,
Cutter 1-2 40.0043.75, few 44.00-
45,25, Canner and low Cutter 36.00
40.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1300
lbs. 55.00-59.00, couple 59.0tK60.85;
Good 950-12001bs. 52.00-56.00. ..

: BULLS; Yield Grade 11300-2000
lbs. 51.00-55.75, individual 64.00;
Yield Grade 2 950-1375. lbs. 47.50-
51.50. . , ,

VEAL CALVES: Vealers f#
steady. Demand goodfor calvesto
retumtofann.VEfLERS: Prime special fed
240300 lbs. 113.00-118.00, couple
118.00- Choice 140-250 lbs.
95.00- few, 250-300 lbs. 88.00-
95.00; high Good and low .Choice
160-260 lbs. 80.00-90.00, few 90.00-
98.00. 120-160 lbs. 65.0030.00,80-115
lbs. 57.0037.00, feVrso3o lbs.-41.00-
58.00. ..

..

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
90-115 lb. hoslteiii bulls 70.tXK85.00,
few 85.00-95.00, 75-90 lbs. 64.00-
75.00; bulk 90-115 lb. holstein
heifers 70.01K85.00, about 15 head
108.00-131.00, few 80-95 1b5._61.00-
70.00. - , .

LEBANON
•• VttlEV

UWSTtftk
.MARKET, DK.

1 mileEast of
Fredericksburg
alopgRoute 22

PHONE:
JONES!

865-2HI
Sale every Tuesday

at 1:30P.M. starts
with- feeder -cattle
andpig*.

Also Hay Salt
every Tuesday at
12:30.


